© 2021, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00349, Revision 0, 4.7.2021
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
1
Optical Connectivity
Fi
be
r M

	• 40 and 100 Gbps BASE-8
Ordering Information
CODE FIBER TYPE CODE END B CODE
A – 4 (OM4) – USABBPV – A (LC) – -05DN (STANDARD)
W (OM5) B (LCA) -05XX (CUSTOM)
7 (G.657A1)
© 2021, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00349, Revision 0, 4.7.2021
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
2
Optical Connectivity
Fi
be
r M
an
ag
em
en
t
UltraSlim 1RU V-Panel BASE-8 with 144 Fibers
Technical Drawings
Specifications
PARAMETER VALUE
Fiber Types SM G.657A1, MM OM4
Fiber Count 144
MPO Adapters IEC 61754 and EIA/TIA 604-5
Body Color: Black
LC Adapters	 LC Quad
Body Color: Aqua (MM)(OM4), Blue (SM/UPC), Green (SM/APC)
Terminations MPO Low Loss Premium (12 Fiber Ferrule) with LC Low Loss Premium
Dimensions (W x D x H)
Packaged
464 x 228 x 44 mm
545 x 260 x 70 mm
Weight
Packaged
2 kg
2.2 kg
441 mm
83 mm
145 mm
464 mm
44 mm
Temperature Specifications
TEMPERATURE RANGE
STORAGE -20°C to +60°C
INSTALLATION -20°C to +60°C
OPERATING -20°C to +60°C
Qualifications
GOVERNING BODY STANDARD CODES COMPONENT
IEC 61754
61300-3-4, 61300-3-34, 61300-3-6
MPO Adapters
LC Adapters
EIA/TIA 604-5 MPO Adapters
© 2021, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00349, Revision 0, 4.7.2021
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
3
Optical Connectivity
Fi
be
r M
an
ag
em
en
t
Connector Performance
CONNECTOR MATING INSERTION LOSS (IL) AVERAGE IL MAX RETURN LOSS (RL)
MPO Premium (MM) 0.10 dB 0.35 dB N/A
NA NA NA N/A
MPO Premium (SM) 0.10 dB 0.35 dB >60 dB